

**Misc Arb (Com) –14 /2025**

**Present :: Ishani Chakravarty Banerjee (J.O Code.WB00890)  
Judge, Commercial Court at Rajarhat  
North 24 Parganas.**

**CNR: WBNP19-000039-2025**

**05  
02.06.2025**

The learned Advocate for the petitioner appears and files hazira along with an extension petition supported by an affidavit praying for extension of ad-interim order which stood in force till today. Copy not served and enclosed herewith.

The learned Advocate for the respondent appears by filing a fresh Vakalatnama, affidavit of competency, and hazira.

The learned Advocate for the respondent strongly objects to the extension of the ad-interim order.

Heard the learned Advocates for the petitioner and the respondent.

Upon perusal of the affidavit of competency, it appears that no Court Fee has been paid on the same.

In view of the above, the respondent is directed to pay the deficit Court Fee (DCF) on the affidavit of competency by the next date and the ad-interim order be extended till the next date.

To date (**10.06.2025**) for filing DCF (to be paid by the respondent in respect to the affidavit of competency).

Let the ad-interim order be extended till **10.06.2025**.

**Sd/- Ishani Chakravarty Banerjee  
Judge  
Commercial Court,  
Rajarhat, North 24 Parganas**